Docket No.: 12185

PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademank Office: Tab settings → → ↑ To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademank Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Niigata Plastics Machinery Co., Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Niigata Plastics Machinery Co., Inc. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: Nilgata Machine Techno Co., Ltd. Additions: 1399, Ohayama, Niigata-shi Additions: 1399, Ohayama, Niigata-shi Additions: Security Agreement	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Divoctor of the United States Patent and Tradomark Office: Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Niligata Plastics Machinery Co., Inc. Niligata Plastics Machinery Co., Inc. Niligata Machine Techno Co., Ltd. Additional remes(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveying party(les) 4. Additional remes(s) of conveying party(les) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: February 18, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) 6. Total number of the applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Niligata Plastice Machinery Co., Inc. Additional Plastice Machinery Co., Inc.	Teb settings → → → ▼			▼ ▼	
Name: Nigata Plastics Machinery Co., Inc. Name: Nigata Machine Techno Co., Ltd. Address: 1300, Okayama, Nigata-shi Address: State/Prov.: Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: February 18, 2005 Additional number(s) a address(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scort, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 S. Deposit account number: 19.1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 7. To the Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy of the original document. December 22, 2005 Signature Signature December 22, 2005 Signature Signature December 22, 2005	To the Director of the United State	es Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.	
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	: : : :		Name: Niigata Machine Techno Co., Ltd.		
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			
City: Niigata-ken State/Prov.: Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: February 18, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date 8. Patent No.(s) 6,142,760 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaze - Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Signature 5. Indicate State/Prov.: Country: Usa City: Japan ZIP: Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3. Nature of conveyance:]		
City: Niigata-ken State/Prov.: Country: Japan ZIP: Execution Date: February 18, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date 8. Patent No.(s) 6,142,760 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaze - Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Signature 5. Indicate State/Prov.: Country: Usa City: Japan ZIP: Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	✓ Assignment	☐ Merger			
Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 38 No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6. 142,760 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Registration No. 34,594 Carden City Plaza - Suite 300 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Finclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 John S. January December 22, 2005 Date					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/220,494 December 24, 1998 6,142,760 Additional numbers Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman	Other		Country: Japan	ZIP:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6,142,760 Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Operating document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: Garden City Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Date	Execution Date: February 18, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(6	95) 🗀 Yes 🖄 No	
Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6,142,760 Additional numbers Yes M No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Do Not Use This SPACE Signature December 22, 2005	4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımbers(s):			
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: Garden City Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Do Not Use This space 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Seasny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Match duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use This space 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account in in increase in paying by deposit account in paying by d	If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application,	the execution date of the a	pplication is:	
Additional numbers Additional numbers Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: Garden City Country: USA John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Additional numbers G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Advinorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Form S. Language December 22, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Do Date	Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Signature 5. December 22, 2005	09/220,494 De	cember 24, 1998	6,142,760		
Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: Garden City Country: USA ZIP: 11530 ZIP: 11530 Country: USA ZIP: 11530 ZIP: 11530 Country: USA ZIP: 11530 ZIP: 11	5. Name and address of party to who	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		ations and patents involved:	
Registration No. 34,594 Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing December 22, 2005 Date				V 10-44 - '	
Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Signature December 22, 2005 Date	Name: Steven Fischman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Address: State, State, William State 300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Signature December 22, 2005 Date	Registration No. 34,594				
8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 (John J. January December 22, 2005) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser				
8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: USA ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 John S. Signature December 22, 2005 Name of Person Signing	400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300		🛛 Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
Country: USA ZIP: 11530 Country: USA ZIP: 11530 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature Signature December 22, 2005 Date	- Control of the Control	Date	8. Deposit account number	er:	
Country: USA ZIP: 11530 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Name of Person Signing December 22, 2005 Signature Date	City: Garden City	State/Prov.: New York	19-1013/SSMP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Signature December 22, 2005	Country: USA	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,757 Signature December 22, 2005		DO NO	USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and i			nd any attached copy is a true copy	
15	John S. Sensny, Reg. No. 28,7	57 <u>Lohn</u>	& Senony	December 22, 2005	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			Signature 0	15	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, NIIGATA PLASTICS MACHINERY CO., INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 10-1, Kamatahoncho 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR owns certain rights in and to certain patents, utility models and patent applications (whether provisional or otherwise), for the United States of America and other countries foreign thereto;

WHEREAS, NIIGATA MACHINE TECHNO CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 1300, Okayama, Niigata-shi, Niigata-ken, Japan, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE");

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest which ASSIGNOR owns in and to the patents, utility models, and patent applications (whether provisional or otherwise), listed in the Patent Schedule (attached hereto and made a part hereof) and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made;

The ASSIGNOR does further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignment and documents, and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; REEL: 017136 FRAME: 0708

د/د

And the undersigned do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks and the patent offices of all other countries of the world to issue any and
all Letters Patents which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said
ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest herein.

In witness whereof, the undersigned have hereunto executed this document on the day and year set forth below.

ASSIGNOR NIIGATA PLASTICS MACHINERY CO., INC.

Name: Takeo Kosugi

Title: Trustee

Date: February 18, 2005

Witness: Some

DEC-22-2005 15:25

SCULLY SCOTT

5167424366

P.06/06

45 123 1313 45 123 134 3/3

Patent Schedule

U.S. Appln. No.

<u>Filed</u>

Patent No.

Issued

09/220,404

December 24, 1998

6,142,760

November 7, 2000

- END LIST (ONE ITEM)-

PATENT REEL: 017136 FRAME; 0719